actual service to a maximum of twenty-four (24) days per year. 

12.03 Each employee shall be entitled to sick leave with full salary and benefits based on the 
following criteria: Two (2) days for each month worked accumulative to a maximum of 
one hundred and twenty (120) working days; and one hundred and twenty-five (125) 
working days effective September 1, 2016 and one hundred and thirty (13 0) working days 
effective September 1, 2017. 

12.04 In any one year in which any employee has not had a sick leave, or has only a portion 
thereof, the employee shall be entitled to an accrual of all the unused portion, accumulative